Method
Design

The study employed a cross sectional survey approach in 
investigating the knowledge, attitude and screening behaviour of male 
students of Benue state university towards prostate cancer awareness.

Participants

The participants were two hundred and forty-five (245) male 
students of Benue state university. The participants who were 
selected from the university consisted of 205 (83.7%) singles, 
31(12.7%) married, 2(0.8%) separated 5(2%) did not indicate their 
marital status their ages ranged from 18-52 years with the mean age